[Appointment – Immigrant Rights Commission]

1 2

Resolution appointing Joaquin Gonzalez, term ending June 6, 2008, and Felix Levy, term ending June 6, 2009, to the Immigrant Rights Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Immigrant Rights Commission, pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance No. 211-97, for the terms specified:

Joaquin Gonzalez, succeeding Ivy Lee, resigned, seat 5, must have a demonstrated knowledge of and interest in the health, human service, educational, or employment issues that affect immigrants residing in San Francisco, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 6, 2008.

Felix Levy, succeeding himself, term expiring June 6, 2007, seat 6, must be an immigrant to the United States who is appointed in accordance with Section 4.101 of the Charter. In addition, members shall have a demonstrated knowledge of and interest in the health, human service, educational, or employment issues that affect immigrants residing in San Francisco, for a new two-year term ending June 6, 2009.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

070650

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Joaquin Gonzalez, term ending June 6, 2008, and Felix Levy, term ending June 6, 2009, to the Immigrant Rights Commission.

June 5, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin

Absent: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 070650

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 5, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 1 5 2007

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

nterim Clerk of the Board